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Almost all coastal communities in the coastal 
southeast, even those not yet seeing dramatic direct 
saltwater flooding from king tides, are already being 
impacted by various stormwater drainage issues and 
failures.  
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Action: Stormwater backflow preventers 
and pipe enlargement

~$3 Million Investment
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Osborne Waterfront 
Stormwater Drainage

St. Marys, GA
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Osborne Waterfront 
Stormwater Drainage

St. Marys, GA

25-Year Rainfall with
Peak Flow at High Tide

(Cosine Scenario)



0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060

M
ax

im
u

m
 F

lo
o

d
 (

A
cr

e
-F

e
et

)

25-Year Rainfall* Max Drainage Volume Deficit 
with High Sea Level Rise (Osborne Drainage, St. Marys, GA)

High-Sine

High-NegSine

High-Cosine

High-NegCosine

*9.05" in 24-Hours



Graphic by Emily 
Niederman, Stetson 
University



1) Systematically documenting stormwater drainage failures, 
such as street flooding

2) Digital mapping of stormwater infrastructure
a) Outfall and infall points 
b) Pipe extents
c) Invert elevations

3) Near-term retrofits – “duct tape adaptation”
a) Backflow preventers
b) Decrease run-off coefficients, reduce impervious connectivity

4) Long-term retrofits
a) Increase pipe sizes
b) Green infrastructure
c) Pumps

More expensive further 
down the list!

Long-term and 
dedicated funding 
mechanisms 
very much implied 
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What is an appropriate level of service for maintaining 
stormwater and roads under sea level rise?

Cost of upgrades and maintenance for elevation of road 
bed, improved drainage, pumps, etc.?

How much are citizens willing to pay for enhanced 
stormwater and road service?

What thresholds may make a public road no longer 
viable from an economic and/or engineering 
perspective?  


